

PRODUCTFICHE - FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie - Information général - General information

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	SP03207
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Gastro H3 pp zwart 308x240x60mm 3000cc spuitgiet H3NP/60 Gastro H3 pp noir 308x240x60mm 3000cc injecté H3NP/60
DATUM / Date / Date	20/02/2024
VOEDSELGESCHIKT? / Nouriture appropriée? / Foodsafe?	Ja / Oui / Yes

2. Producteigenschappen - Caractéristiques - Specifications

Gewicht / Poids / Weight	± 81.0 g / Stuk / Pièce / Piece ± 12.3 kg / Verp / Emb. / Pack
Lengte / Longueur / Length (mm)	308
Breedte / Largeur / Width (mm)	240
Hoogte / Hauteur / Height (mm)	60
Inhoud / Contenu / Content	3000
Materiaal / Matériel / Material	CPP
Dikte materiaal / épaisseur du matériau / Material thickness (µm)	650
Kleur / Couleur / Colour	Zwart / Noir / Black
Thermoform-Spuitgiet	Spuitgiet / Injection / Injection molded

3. Verpakkingswijze - Emballage - Packaging

Aantal / Quantité / Quantity	152 Stuk-Pièce-Piece /Verp-Emb.-Pack
Aantal / Quantité / Quantity	18 Verp-Emb.-Pack / pallet



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Supplier:

**ACE Packaging NV
Industrieterrein 1/1
ZI Webbekom 1013
B-3290 Diest**

Product identity :

SP03207: Gastro H3 PP black inj 3000cc 308x240x60mm H3NP/60

Legal compliance:

We, ACE PACKAGING, declare that the product described above, complies with the requirements of:

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- COMMISSION REGULATION (Eu) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended until date of issue of this declaration of compliance.
- BELGIAN LEGISLATION : ROYAL DECREE of 11/05/1992 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Intended contact with following food types:

All kind of food stuffs

Intended food contact conditions:

The product, described above, is suitable for:

- High temperature application up to 121 °C.
- Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including when packaged under hot-fill conditions, and/or heating up to a temperature T where $70^{\circ}\text{C} \leq T \leq 100^{\circ}\text{C}$ for a maximum of $t = 120/2^{((T-70)/10)}$ minutes

Suitable for use in freezer? Yes, (max. -20°C)

Suitable for use in microwave? Yes, (max.120°C)

Suitable for use in oven? No

This product complies with the overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg, tested under the following conditions.

Testing is done with - over the period of - at applied temperatures of - standardized test number.

- 1) Simulant A - Ethanol 10% - 2 hours at 100°C - OM5 test
- 2) Simulant B - Acetic acid 3% - 2 hours at 100°C - OM5 test
- 3) Simulant D2 - Olive oil - 1 hours at 121°C - OM5 test

ACE Packaging NV/SA - Industrieterrein 1/1 - iz Webbekom 1013 - 3290 Diest (B) - T 0032 13 35 92 00

info@acepackaging.be

www.acepackaging.be

Offers according to our general terms and conditions of sale

Simulants	Ratio	Contact conditions	Results (mg/dm ²)	Factor
Vegetable oil (D2)	5,9	1h 121°C	< 10	1
Acetic Acid 3% (B)	5,9	2h reflux	< 10	1
Ethanol 10% (A)	5,9	2h reflux	< 10	1

Specific migration

Products are manufactured only with monomers, additives and other starting substances that are authorized under the Commission regulation No (EU) 10/2011. All substances, with SML (Specific Migration Limit) or QM (Maximum Permitted Quantity of residual substance in the food contact material), used for this product, are clearly below the value of the mandatory limit listed in annex I & II of Regulation 10/2011/EC and all additional amendments of 10/2011/EC, until date of issue.

List of restricted substances (SML) present in the formulation of the material:

Metal(s)	LMS (mg/Kg)	Compliance	Metal(s)	LMS (mg/Kg)	Compliance
Aluminium	1	Analysis	Arsenic	ND	Analysis
Barium	1	Analysis	Cadmium	ND	Analysis
Cobalt	0,05	Analysis	Chromium	ND	Analysis
Copper	5	Analysis	Europium	0,05	Analysis
Iron	48	Analysis	Gadolinium	0,05	Analysis
Lithium	0,6	Analysis	Mercury	ND	Analysis
Manganese	0,6	Analysis	Lanthanum	0,05	Analysis
Nickel	0,02	Analysis	Lead	ND	Analysis
Zinc	5	Analysis	Antimony	0,04	Analysis
			Terbium	0,05	Analysis

List of substances subject to specific migration limit (SML) has been established on the basis of the declarations of compliance of the materials used for the production of the Products.

FCM	PM Ref	CAS	Name	SML (mg/Kg)	Compliance Method
779	39815	182121-12-6	9,9-bis(methoxymethyl)fluorene	0.05	Calculation
411	42080	1333-86-4	Carbon black	-	Supplier

Dual use additives

The aforementioned product may contain the following dual use additives:

FCM	PM Ref	CAS	Name	E number
-	-	1592-23-0	Calcium salts of fatty acids (Calcium stearate)	E470a
-	-	85251-77-0	Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids	E471
615	92080	14807-96-6	Magnesium silicate / talc	E553b

Storage conditions

Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep in original closed packaging free from dust and other contaminations.

Surface - volume ratio

Migration was determined in accordance with Commission regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, assuming that 1 kg of food is packed with 6 dm² packaging material.



Traceability

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to check and test whether the product is suitable for its intended use, the shelf life of the food, the compatibility between the food and the product.

Ace Packaging takes no liability whatsoever to any third party.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to test whether the product does not alter the organoleptic properties and/or composition of the food.

Done at Diest, 20/02/2024

Séverinne Valvekens i.o.v.

Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be "Séverinne Valvekens", is located below the printed name.